

Re:

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Stanislaus County 832 12th Street, Suite 300 Modesto, CA 95354 Mailing address: POB 442, Modesto, CA 95353 Telephone: (209) 525-5550 Fax: (209) 525-5545

Birgit Fladager District Attorney

Carol Shipley Assistant District Attorney Chief Deputy District Attorneys Jerry Begen Alan Cassidy Dave Harris

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

For More Information Contact:

Date: October 23, 2009

Violence

Barton - State Prison for Domestic

Carol Shipley, Assistant District Attorney Phone: (209) 525-5550

Modesto, California - Stanislaus County District Attorney Birgit Fladager announced today that Aaron Easten Barton, age 25, of Modesto, was convicted on October 23, 2009 of

domestic violence. Deputy District Attorney Nathan Baker prosecuted the case.

On September 28, 2009 in Modesto, Barton assaulted his girlfriend by hitting and kicking her numerous times on her face, arm, back and legs. The victim had several bruises as a result of the attack. Barton was on felony probation at the time of this offense for a domestic violence conviction involving a different victim.

Upon entry of the plea, the Honorable John Whiteside sentenced Barton to 2 years in state prison.

###